CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
Docket UE-160757
I hereby certify that I have this day served the foregoing, in accordance with 
WAC 480-07-360, to the following persons via email.

	Commission Staff:
Andrew Rector

Regulatory Analyst

Washington Utilities and Transportation Comm.
1400 S. Evergreen Park Dr. S.W.
Olympia, WA  98504-0128

andrew.rector@utc.wa.gov

	Public Counsel (Redacted Version)
Lisa Gafken
Public Counsel Section
Office of Attorney General
800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000
Seattle, WA  98104-3188
lisa.gafken@atg.wa.gov


	Northwest Energy Coalition (Redacted Version)
Joni Bosh
Wendy Gerlitz

Northwest Energy Coalition

811 1st Avenue South, Suite 305

Seattle, WA  98104

joni@nwenergy.org
wendy@nwenergy.org

	Renewable Northwest (Redacted Version)
Amanda Jahshan
Renewable Northwest
421 SW 6th Ave, Suite 975 
Portland, OR  97204
amanda@renewablenw.org 




Dated at Bellevue, Washington, this 20th day of July, 2018.
/s/ Chris Schaefer         

Chris Schaefer
Manager, Regulatory Compliance
Puget Sound Energy

PO Box 97034, PSE-08N
Bellevue, WA  98009-9734
425-456-2932
chris.schaefer@pse.com

